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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 684

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.07.2024


Renewable energy capacity of PSUs under the Ministry of Coal


684. Dr. K. Laxman:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the current renewable energy capacity of the PSUs under the Ministry in comparison to 2019; and
(b) whether the Ministry is planning to increase the renewable energy capacity of the PSUs as per its Nationally Determined Contribution (NDC) targets, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) : Details of the current renewable energy capacity of the PSUs under the Ministry in comparison to 2019 are given below:-


Year Renewable Energy Capacity (In MW)

Coal India
Limited (CIL)

NLC India Limited
(NLCIL)

SCCL

2019 (as on 31.03.2019) 4.27 694.56 0.00

2024 (as on 31.03.2024) 82.68 1431.00 224.00


(b) : Ministry of Coal has planned to increase the renewable energy capacity as per its Nationally Determined Contribution (NDC) targets. By FY-2030, CIL, NLCIL and

SCCL have planned to increase the Renewable energy capacity to 5000 MW, 8059

MW and 1832 MW respectively.


****

